Privacy Policy for Breakthrough Professional Counseling LLC

Last Updated: November 3, 2024

Introduction

Welcome to Breakthrough Professional Counseling LLC. This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use, and safeguard the personal information you provide when visiting our website at sheiladubman.com or breakthroughprofessionalcounseling.com ("the Site"). Your privacy is of the utmost importance to us, and we are committed to protecting the information you share with us.

Information Collection and Use

We may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide when you contact us through our website. This may include, but is not limited to, your name, email address, and any other details you choose to share. We do not require or collect phone numbers through our web forms unless you voluntarily choose to provide one. If you do provide a phone number, this will be considered consent for us to contact you.

Contact Us Form Disclaimer

If a phone number is provided through our "Contact Us" form, by submitting the form, you consent to be contacted by SMS text message, if necessary. Message and data rates may apply. You can opt out of receiving further messages at any time by replying "STOP."

Phone Number Collection and Consent

We do not require phone numbers to be provided through our Contact Us form. However, if you voluntarily provide a phone number, this will serve as consent for us to contact you. Please be assured that we do not share any collected phone numbers or other personal information with third-party providers for marketing or promotional purposes. All information provided remains strictly confidential and is used solely to support your engagement with Breakthrough Professional Counseling LLC.

Third-Party Data Sharing

Breakthrough Professional Counseling LLC does not share, sell, rent, or distribute any information provided through our website to third parties, including but not limited to, contact information, phone numbers, or opt-in consent data. We are committed to maintaining your privacy and security, and all data provided to us will be used solely for the purposes you intended when visiting our website.

Data Security

We employ industry-standard security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the Internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

Updates to Our Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the effective date of the updated Privacy Policy will be noted at the top. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about our privacy practices.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or your personal information, please contact us through the information provided on our website.